

To OMX

Stock exchange Announcement No. 6 - 2008

Skive, 25 February 2008

TRADING BY INSIDERS IN SPARBANK SHARES

In accordance with Section 28.a of the Danish Securities Trading Act, SPARBANK reports the following transactions in SPARBANK shares.

Name	Henning Hürdum
Reason	Managing director in SPARBANK A/S
Issuer	SPARBANK A/S
ID Code	DK0010305820
Designation	Shares
Nature og Transaction	Buy
Trade Date	22.02.2008
Market	OMX Copenhagen
Number	1.000
Market price (DKK)	285.000,00

Name	Kurt Bjerre
Reason	Member of the board of directors in SPARBANK A/S
Issuer	SPARBANK A/S
ID Code	DK0010305820
Designation	Shares
Nature og Transaction	Buy
Trade Date	22.02.2008
Market	OMX Copenhagen
Number	200
Market price (DKK)	57.000,00

Further information:

Henning Hürdum

Managing director

T 96 16 16 16

